CITY COUNCIL MEETING

January 19, 2021

GRAND TOTAL |
General $ 473,562.72
Police Dept. Special Projects $ 3,888.54
Cemetery $ 2,119.97
Emergency Management $ 529.90
Audit L $ 0.00
Liability Insurance $ o 0.00
MFT $ 36,057.90
IMRF $ 30,295.92
Social Security / Medicare $ _30,444.00
TIF #2 1 $ 6,918.88
Storm Water Management 1§ B 0.00
Cruger Rd. Debt Service $ 0.00
'WACC Debt Service $ o000
S. Cummings Debt Service $ 0.00
'Washington 223 Debt Service $ 0.00
\Washington 223 Development R 0.00
STP2 Expansion, Phase 2A $ 0.00
STP2 Expansion, Phase 2B $ ~0.00
Mallard Crossing Debt Serv. $ o 0.00
Nofsinger Road Improvement $ 0.00
Safe Routes to School $ 145.05
Revoloving Loan Fund (RBDG) ' $ 0.00
Freedom Parkway Cap. Project 3 - 0.00
Lakeshore Dr. Cap. Project $ 0.00
Recreation Trail Extension $ 7,872.64
N. Lawndale Spec. Serv. Area $ 0.00
W. Holland Spec. Serv. Area $ 85,602.30
Water $ 128,014.49
Sewer Operations/Maint $ 120,794.10
MERF $ 42,730.80
| Emloyee Benefit $ 0.00
Capital Replacement Program 3 0.00
Sewer Bond Princ. & Int. - Phase 2A $ 0.00
Sewer Bond Princ. & Int. - 2009 5 0.00
Sewer Bond Reserve t$ 0.00 |
Sewer Bond Depreciation 18 0.00
Police Pension ) ) L9 0.00
Retiree Health o $ 0.00
Payroll Clearing e 000
) - $ 968,977.21
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Expense Approval Register - 1/19/2021
: APPKT00222 - 1/19/21 BILLS & PAYROLL W/PO

Cayof
' Washington
Vendor Name Payable Number Description (Item) Account Number Account Name Amount
Vendor: ARMATURE MOTOR & PUMP, INC.
ARMATURE MOTOR & PUMP, 36342 STORM PUMP REPAIR - WW  501-000-800-3000 PURCHASE - SYSTEM 16,393.8_3_
Vendor ARMATURE MOTOR & PUMP, INC. Total: 16,393.83
Vendor: BAYNARD PLUMBING
BAYNARD PLUMBING INV0000792 PLUMBING INSPECTIONS 100-006-530-4000 CONSULTATION/CONTRACTU 225.00
Vendor BAYNARD PLUMBING Total: 225.00
Vendor: BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH INC.
BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH INC. BMS749390 CONTAINER DEPOSIT / SURC  500-000-650-3500 OTHER CHEMICALS 918.50
BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH INC.  BMS749390 CHLORINE - 1 TON CYL. 500-000-650-3500 OTHER CHEMICALS 549.00
BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH INC.  BMS749391 CONTAINER DEPOSIT /SURC  500-000-650-3500 OTHER CHEMICALS 945.00
BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH INC.  BMS749391 CHLORINE - 150 LB. CYL-SW  501-000-650-3500 CHEMICALS 472.50
Vendor BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH INC. Total: 2,885.00
Vendor: BRISCO APPAREL COMPANY, INCﬂ.
BRISCO APPAREL COMPANY, | 022444 ° FACE MASKS 100-001-910-1900 COVID-19 EXPENSES 515.00
BRISCO APPAREL COMPANY, | 022444 FACE MASKS - SETUP FEE 100-001-910-1900 COVID-19 EXPENSES 35.00
Vendor BRISCO APPAREL COMPANY, INC. Total: 550.00
Vendor: BUSINESS BUILDERS MARKETING
BUSINESS BUILDERS MARKET 43471 DIGITAL MARKETING SERVIC  100-005-910-9300 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT E _ 750.00
Vendor BUSINESS BUILDERS MARKETING Total: 750.00
Vendor: CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES INC
CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES | INV1353314 MTNCE. CONTR. - HP E87640  500-000-510-1500 R&M - EQUIPMENT (CONTR 50.00
CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES | INV1353314 WATER DEPT PRINTER MNTC  500-000-510-1500 R&M - EQUIPMENT (CONTR 20.83
CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES | INV1353314 WATER DEPT PRINTER MNTC ~ 501-000-510-1500 R&M - EQUIPMENT (CONTR 20.82
CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES | INV1353314 MTNCE. CONTR. - HP E87640 501-000-510-1500 R&M - EQUIPMENT (CONTR 50.00
i Vendor CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES INC Total: 141.65
Vendor: CLOUDPOINT GEOSPATIAL INC
CLOUDPOINT GEOSPATIALIN 002056 GIS CONTRACT FY 20-21-ST  100-003-530-4000 PROFESSIONAL FEES 584.00
CLOUDPOINT GEQSPATIALIN 002056 ‘_ GIS CONTRACT FY 20-21 - P&  100-006-530-4000 CONSULTATION/CONTRACTU 1,752.00
CLOUDPOINT GEOSPATIALIN 002056 GIS CONTRACT FY 20-21- PO 140-141-530-4000 PROFESSIONAL FEES - V SEIZ 204.00
CLOUDPOINT GEQOSPATIALIN 002056 GIS CONTRACT FY 20-21-W  500-000-530-4000 PROFESSIONAL FEES 584.00
CLOUDPOINT GEOSPATIALIN 002056 GIS CONTRACT FY 20-21-5 501-000-530-4000 PROFESSIONAL FEES 526.00
Vendor CLOUDPOINT GEOSPATIAL INC Total: 3,650.00
Vendor: COUNTRYSIDE BANQUET FACILITY
COUNTRYSIDE BANQUET FAC 632159 CHRISTMAS LUNCHEON MEA  100-001-910-9000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 1,063.18
Vendor COUNTRYSIDE BANQUET FACILITY Total: 1,063.18
Vendor: CRAWFORD, MURPHY & TILLY, INC
CRAWFORD, MURPHY & TILL 0212397+ WATER TOWER #3 DESIGN E 500-000-800-3100 PURCHASE - SYSTEM ENGINE 11,785.00
i Vendor CRAWFORD, MURPHY & TILLY, INC Total: 11,785.00
Vendor: CREATE A SCENE KRISTY HOWELL
CREATE A SCENE KRISTY HO 11594789 CHRISTMAS GIFT BAGS/CENT  100-001-910-9000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 2,120.00
CREATE A SCENE KRISTY HO 11594789A CHRISTMAS GIFT BAGS/CENT  100-001-910-9000 MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE 513.00
CREATE A SCENE KRISTY HO 115947898 IRON ARCHES FOR SQUARE C  208-000-910-9000 MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE 4,800.00
Vendor CREATE A SCENE KRISTY HOWELL Total: 7,433.00
Vendor: GUNTHER SALT COMPANY
GUNTHER SALT COMPANY 414964 WATER SOFTENER SALT - FY2  500-000-650-3900 SOFTENER SALT 2,796.75
GUNTHER SALT COMPANY 415297 WATER SOFTENER SALT - FY2  500-000-650-3900 SOFTENER SALT 2,941.88
Vendor GUNTHER SALT COMPANY Total: 5,738.63
Vendor: HANSON PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
HANSON PROFESSIONAL SER 1083449 ROW ACQUISITION - SAFERT  420-000-800-2000 PURCHASE - BUILDING/PROP 145.05
1/15/2021 11:31:55 AM Pag.e 1of4



Expense Approval Register - 1/19/2021

Packet: APPKT00222 - 1/19/21 BILLS & PAYROLL W/PO

Vendor Name Payable Number Description {Item}) Account Number Account Name Amount
HANSON PROFESSIONAL SER 1083449, ROW ACQ. - CENTENNIALRE  421-000-800-3100 PURCHASE - SYSTEM ENGINE 998.64
Vendor HANSON PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Total: 1,143.69
Vendor: HEART TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
HEART TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 40040 INTERTEL PHONE SERVICE- C  100-002-510-1500 R&M - EQUIPMENT {CONTR 191.00
HEART TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 40040 INTERTEL PHONE SERVICE-P  100-004-510-1500 R&M - EQUIPMENT (CONTR 191.00
Vendor HEART TECHNOLOGIES, INC, Total; 382.00
Vendor: HUTCHISON ENGINEERING, INC:
HUTCHISON ENGINEERING, I  4739.00-4 DESIGN ENGINEERING - HILL ~ 206-000-800-4100 PURCHASE - SYSTEM ENGINE _36,057.90
Vendor HUTCHISON ENGINEERING, INC. Total: 36,057.90
Vendor: IT360, INC.
IT360, INC. 29467 IT MANAGED SERVICES 100-001-530-3000 DATA PROCESSING SUPPORT 1,083.30
IT360, INC. 29467 REMOTE ACCESS SERVICE 100-001-910-1900 COVID-19 EXPENSES 144.00
1T360, INC. 29467 IT MANAGED SERVICES 100-003-530-3000 DATA PROCESSING SUPPORT 715.92
11360, INC. 29467 IT MANAGED SERVICES 100-004-530-3000 DATA PROCESSING SUPPORT 1,794.51
IT360, INC. 29467 IT MANAGED SERVICES 100-006-530-3000 DATA PROCESSING SUPPORT 98.91
IT360, INC. 29467 IT MANAGED SERVICES 500-000-530-3000 DATA PROCESSING SUPPORT 456.87
IT360, INC. 29467 IT MANAGED SERVICES 501-000-530-3000 DATA PROCESSING SUPPORT 560.49
IT360, INC. 29487 COMPUTER FOR CASH REGIS  100-001-650-2000 MISCELLANEQUS EQUIPMEN 916.73
Vendor IT360, INC. Total: 5,770.73
Vendor: KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE
KONICA MINOLTA PREMIERF  INVO0D00836 KONICA MINOLTA LEASES AT  100-004-590-2000 LEASE/RENT EXPENSE 3_16.00
Vendor KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Total; 316.00
Vendor: MAURER-STUTZ, INC.
MAURER-STUTZ, INC. 47027 CENTENNIAL REC. - PHII EN 421-000-800-3100 PURCHASE - SYSTEM ENGINE 6,874.00
Vendor MAURER-STUTZ, INC. Total: 6,874.00
Vendor: PDC / AREA COMPANIES
PDC / AREA COMPANIES 4795850 SLUDGE DISPOSAL - §TP2 501-000-590-2500 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2,123.88
PDC / AREA COMPANIES 4818038’ SLUDGE DISPOSAL - STP2 501-000-590-2500 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 803.88
Vendor PDC / AREA COMPANIES Total; 2,927.76
Vendor: PEORIA PEST ELIMINATORS, INC.
PEORIA PEST ELIMINATORS, | 354494 PEST CONTROL 760 CONSTIT  500-000-510-1000 R&M - BUILDING CONTRACT o 73.00
Vendor PEORIA PEST ELIMINATORS, INC. Total: 73.00
Vendor: RAGAN COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
RAGAN COMMUNICATIONS, 24989 SMR SERVICES 100-004-550-1500 COMMUNICATIONS 101.92
RAGAN COMMUNICATIONS, 24991 TOWER REPEATER - ESDA 201-000-590-2000 LEASE/RENT EXPENSE 175.00
RAGAN COMMUNICATIONS, 24992 TOWER REPEATER - POLICE 100-004-590-2000 LEASE/RENT EXPENSE 175.00
Vendor RAGAN COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Total: 451.92
Vendor: S & E CLEANING SERVICE
S & E CLEANING SERVICE 388 POLICE DEPT JANITORIAL SE 100-004-510-1000 R&M - BUILDING (CONTRAC 1,300.00
Vendor S & E CLEANING SERVICE Total; 1,300.00
Vendor: SHELLEY LEASING INC.
SHELLEY LEASING INC. INV0000805 ICE MACHINE LEASE 100-004-590-2000 LEASE/RENT EXPENSE - 130.00
Vendor SHELLEY LEASING INC. Total; 130.00
Vendor: TAZEWELL COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL
TAZEWELL COUNTY ANIMAL INVO000796 ANIMAL CONTROL CONTRAC  100-001-530-4500 ANIMAL CONTROL EXPENSES 2,226.66
Vendor TAZEWELL COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL Total: 2,226.66
Vendor: TONY GRIFFIN SAFETY FIRST
TONY GRIFFIN SAFETY FIRST  W202012 COMMERCIAL REVIEWS 100-006-530-4000 CONSULTATION/CONTRACTU 300.00
Vendor TONY GRIFFIN SAFETY FIRST Total: 300.00
Vendor: WALTER BROS. HARLEY-DAVIDSON
WALTER BROS. HARLEY-DAVI 965142 PD MOTORCYCLE LEASE - 31 502-000-590-2000 LEASE/RENT EXPENSE 3,500.00
WALTER BROS. HARLEY-DAVI 965143 PD MOTORCYCLE LEASE - 31 502-000-590-2000 LEASE/RENT EXPENSE 3,500.00
Vendor WALTER BROS. HARLEY-DAVIDSON Total: 7,000.00
1/15/2021 11:31:55 AM ) Page 2 of 4



Expense Approval Register - 1/19/2021
Vendor Name Payable Number

Vendor: WASHINGTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
WASHINGTON CHAMBEROF  INVD000794

Vendor: WATER SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED
WATER SOLUTIONS UNLIMIT 40110

1/15/2021 11:31:55 AM

Description {Item)

TOURISM & ECON. DEV. FY 2

PHOSPHATE

Packet: APPKT00222 - 1/19/21 BILLS & PAYROLL W/PO

Account Number Account Name Amount
100-005-510-9000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES N 2,500.00
Vendor WASHINGTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE Total: 2,500.00
500-000-650-3500 OTHER CHEMICALS 2,900.0_0
Vendor WATER SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED Total: 2,900.00
Grand Total:  120,968.95
Page 3 of 4
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Vendor Name Payable Number Description (Item) Account Number Account Name Amount
Vendor: ADVANCE AUTO PARTS AAP FINANCIAL SERVICES
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS AAP F 4235034_‘241087 REAR WIPER BLADE IDA3 502-000-610-8000 R&M - COMMODITIES 8.70
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS AAP F 4235036355296 BRAKE KLEEN, SEAFOAM, CA  502-000-610-8000 R&M - COMMODITIES 91.13
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS AAP F 4235036355296 SHOP TOWELS 502-000-650-1500 OPERATING SUPPLIES 29.42
Vendor ADVANCE AUTO PARTS AAP FINANCIAL SERVICES Total: 129.25
Vendor: AIRGAS USA LLC
AIRGAS USA LLC 9108067477 OXYGEN TANKS 100-003-650-1800 HEALTH & SAFETY EQUIPME 87._9_8
Vendor AIRGAS USA LLC Total: 87.98
Vendor: ALTORFER INC. )
ALTORFER INC. PC020636143 SERP BELT 502-000-610-8000 R&M - COMMODITIES 50.61
ALTORFER INC. PC020636521 HYDRAULIC COUPLINGS -BA 502-000-610-8000 R&M - COMMODITIES 477.08
ALTORFER INC. PC020636741 O-RINGS 502-000-610-8000 R&M - COMMODITIES 5.20
ALTORFER INC. PC02063$345 BLADE 502-000-610-8000 R&M - COMMODITIES 27.64
ALTORFER INC. PC020638346 HOSES 502-000-610-8000 R&M - COMMODITIES 345.82
ALTORFER INC. PC02063§194 RETURNED ETHER BOTTLE 502-000-610-8000 R&M - COMMODITIES -97.92
ALTORFER INC. PC08009§605 HOSE / FITTINGS 502-000-610-8000 R&M - COMMODITIES 248.65
Vendor ALTORFER INC. Total: 1,057.08
Vendor: AMEREN ILLINOIS
AMEREN ILLINOIS INV0000786 ELECTRICITY CHARGES 100-000-120-3000 ACCOUNTS REC. - TRAFFIC SI 306.67
AMEREN ILLINOIS INVO000786 ELECTRICITY CHARGES 100-003-570-3000 ELECTRICITY 3,411.26
Vendor AMEREN ILLINOIS Total: 3,717.93
Vendor: ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN GROUP INC.
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN GR 2027-1 CITY HALL RENOVATION - P/2  100-006-530-4000 CONSULTATION/CONTRACTU 2,842.50
Vendor ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN GROUP INC. Total: 2,842.50
Vendor: ATLAS SUPPLY COMPANY
ATLAS SUPPLY COMPANY 021866 SAFE STEP SALT 100-003-650-1500 OPERATING SUPPLIES ) 171.88
H Vendor ATLAS SUPPLY COMPANY Total: 171.88
Vendor: AUTOZONE
AUTOZONE 2677094@31 WIPER BLADES 502-000-610-8000 R&M - COMMODITIES .?E:E
i Vendor AUTOZONE Total: 35.09
Vendor: B&D LAWN & TREE CARE
B&D LAWN & TREE CARE 1369 TREE REMOVAL SERVICE 100-003-510-9900 R&M - STREET MISC. (CONTR 920.00_
‘ Vendor B&D LAWN & TREE CARE Total: 920.00
Vendor: BEA ELECTRONICS OF ILLINOIS Il’}lC
BEA ELECTRONICS OF ILLINO! 2208664 INSTALL NEW RADIOS BETW  500-000-800-3000 PURCHASE - SYSTEM B 8,554.00
Vendor BEA ELECTRONICS OF ILLINOIS INC Total: 8,554,00
Vendor: BORN PAINT CO ‘
BORN PAINT CO BP13036; COROTECH POLYAMIDE EPOX  500-000-610-1000 R&M - BUILDING {COMMOD! ~ 286.38
) Vendor BORN PAINT CO Total: 286.38
Vendor: BP OIL
BP OIL 59401424 FUEL - DECEMBER USAGE 502-000-650-3000 FUEL 6,031.88
BP OIL INV0000837 FUEL - CANINE UNIT 502-000-650-3000 FUEL o 199.32
) Vendor BP OiL Total: 6,231.20
Vendor: CENTRE STATE INTERNATIONAL,!NC TRUCKS
CENTRE STATE INTERNATION 272807 WASHER FLUID LID 502-000-610-8000 R&M - COMMODITIES 14.39
Vendor CENTRE STATE INTERNATIONAL,INC TRUCKS Total: 14.39
Vendor: COE EQUIPMENT, INC.
COE EQUIPMENT, INC. 75206 PATHFINDER CABLE TERMIN 501-000-610-1500 R&M - EQUIPMENT (COMM - 687.70
Vendor COE EQUIPMENT, INC. Total: 687.70
1/15/2021 12:21:03 PM Page 1 oflz



Expense Approval Register - 1/19/2021

Vendor Name

Vendor: CONNOR LEE
CONNOR LEE

Vendor: CONSOCIATE GROUP
CONSOCIATE GROUP
CONSOCIATE GROUP
CONSOQOCIATE GROUP
CONSOCIATE GROUP
CONSOCIATE GROUP
CONSOCIATE GROUP
CONSOCIATE GROUP
CONSOCIATE GROUP

Vendor: CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION, LLC

CONSTELLATION NEWENERG
CONSTELLATION NEWENERG
CONSTELLATION NEWENERG
CONSTELLATION NEWENERG
CONSTELLATION NEWENERG

Vendor: CORE & MAIN LP
CORE & MAIN LP

Payable Number

INV0000798

INV0000803
INVO000803
INVO000803
INV0000803
INVO000803
INV0000803
INVO000803
INVO000803

3063523
3063523
3063523
3063523
3063523

N533082,

:

Vendor: CRANE EQUIPMENT & SERVICE,’INC

CRANE EQUIPMENT & SERVI

Vendor: DANIEL FOSTER
DANIEL FOSTER

544026229

INVO000787

Vendor: DITCH WITCH SALES INC.

DITCH WITCH SALES INC,
DITCH WITCH SALES INC.

P26187
P26187

Vendor: EAST PEORIA TIRE & VULCAN. IFIC

EAST PEORIA TIRE & VULCAN
EAST PEORIA TIRE & VULCAN
EAST PEORIA TIRE & VULCAN

Vendor: EJ EQUIPMENT INC.
EJEQUIPMENT INC.
EJ EQUIPMENT INC.
EJ EQUIPMENT INC.
E} EQUIPMENT INC.
EJ EQUIPMENT INC.

Vendor: FASTENAL
FASTENAL
FASTENAL

Vendor: FIVE STAR VENDING
FIVE STAR VENDING
FIVE STAR VENDING
FIVE STAR VENDING

98305
98760
99310

P02282
P02282
P02294
W03425
W03473

ILMOR119499
ILMOR119594

114718
114752 °
INVO000788

Description (item)

REIMB UNIFORM ALLOWAN

FLEX CHARGES
FLEX CHARGES
FLEX CHARGES
FLEX CHARGES
FLEX CHARGES
FLEX CHARGES
FLEX CHARGES
FLEX CHARGES

GAS SUPPLY CHARGES
GAS SUPPLY CHARGES
GAS SUPPLY CHARGES
GAS SUPPLY CHARGES
GAS SUPPLY CHARGES

CURBBOX LID / CLAMPS

INSPECTION OF CRANE AND

REIMB FOR THOR DOG FOO

RECALIBRATE / REPAIR LOCA
RECALIBRATE / REPAIR LOCA

REPAIR FLAT LIN1
REPAIR FLAT IDA1
TIRES - SWR PLANT SKIDLOA

CHAINS FOR ROOT CUTTER
CHAINS FOR ROOT CUTTER
SWAGE MACHINE / HOSE / FI
REPLACE BUMPER / TOOLBO
REPAIR LIN12 SWEEPER

NUTS, WASHERS, PINS - SNO
NUTS, WASHERS, PINS - SNO

WATER COOLER RENTAL
BOTTLED WATER SERVICE
DISTILLED WATER DELIVERY -

Account Number

100-003-470-1000

100-001-450-1000
100-003-450-1000
100-004-450-1000
100-005-450-1000
100-006-450-1000
500-000-450-1000
501-000-450-1000
900-000-210-8000

100-002-570-3500
100-003-570-3500
100-004-570-3500
500-000-570-3500
501-000-570-3500

500-000-610-9000

500-000-510-1500

Vendor CRANE EQUIPMENT & SERVICE, INC Total:

140-000-910-9100

500-000-510-1500
501-000-510-1500

502-000-510-8000
502-000-510-8000
502-000-610-8000

Vendor EAST PEORIA TIRE & VULCAN. INC Total:

500-000-610-1500
501-000-610-1500
502-000-610-8000
502-000-120-9000
502-000-510-8000

502-000-610-8000
502-000-610-8000

501-000-590-2000
501-000-650-1500
500-000-650-4000

Packet: APPKT00221 - 1/19/2021 BIiLLS & PAYROLL

Account Name

UNIFORM RENTAL

Vendor CONNOR LEE Total:

GROUP INSURANCE
GROUP INSURANCE
GROUP INSURANCE
GROUP INSURANCE
GROUP INSURANCE
GROUP INSURANCE
GROUP INSURANCE
MISC. EMPLOYEE W/H

Vendor CONSOCIATE GROUP Total:

HEATING
HEATING
HEATING
HEATING
HEATING

Vendor CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION, LLC Total:

R&M - SYSTEM (COMMODITI

Vendor CORE & MAIN LP Total:

R&M - EQUIPMENT (CONTR

DRUG ENFORCEMENT EXPEN

Vendor DANIEL FOSTER Total:

R&M - EQUIPMENT {CONTR
R&M - EQUIPMENT (CONTR

Vendor DITCH WITCH SALES INC. Total:

R&M - CONTRACTUAL
R&M - CONTRACTUAL
R&M - COMMODITIES

R&M - EQUIPMENT (COMM
R&M - EQUIPMENT (COMM
R&M - COMMODITIES
REIMBURSEMENTS RECEIVA
R&M - CONTRACTUAL

Vendor EJ EQUIPMENT INC. Total:

R&M - COMMODITIES
R&M - COMMODITIES

Vendor FASTENAL Total:

LEASE/RENT EXPENSE
OPERATING SUPPLIES
LAB/TESTING SUPPLIES

Vendor FIVE STAR VENDING Total:

Amount

53.49
53.49

18.99
4.28
42.75
1.66
7.84
9.74
9.74
4.75
99.75

113.78
1,067.76
89.55
352.14
147.95
1,771.18

35026
350.26

190.00
190.00

74.74
74.74

231.20
231.20
462.40

69.50
32.50
1,217.00
1,319.00

243.48
243.47
1,510.98
2,758.15
1,546.64
6,302.72

115.34
57.28

T 17282

8.25
30.03
138.04
76.32

1/15/2021 12:21:03 PM
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Expense Approval Register - 1/19/2021

Vendor Name

7
Payable Number

Vendor: FPE AUTOMATION, INC.

FPE AUTOMATION, INC.

950486921

Vendor: FRITCH HEATING/COOLING INC.

FRITCH HEATING/COOLING |

Vendor: FRONTIER
FRONTIER
FRONTIER
FRONTIER
FRONTIER
FRONTIER

516394

INV0000801
INVOD00S01
INV0000801
INVO000801
INVOODOS01

Vendor: GETZ FIRE EQUIPMENT COMPAI:IY

GETZ FIRE EQUIPMENT COM

Vendor: GRAINGER INC
GRAINGER INC
GRAINGER INC
GRAINGER INC
GRAINGER INC
GRAINGER INC
GRAINGER INC
GRAINGER INC

17-582321

9744611147
9749960341
9749960358
9756564630
9758004636
9761682559
9763456366

Vendor: HABECKER & MORRIS LLC :

HABECKER & MORRIS LLC

Vendor: HACH COMPANY
HACH COMPANY

Vendor: HANSON INDUSTRIAL

HANSON INDUSTRIAL

3350

12270988

0104-30382

Vendor: ILLINOIS POWER MARKETING HOMEFIELD ENERGY

ILLINOIS POWER MARKETIN
ILLINOIS POWER MARKETIN
ILLINOIS POWER MARKETIN
ILLINOIS POWER MARKETIN
ILLINOIS POWER MARKETIN
ILLINOIS POWER MARKETIN

86743620121
86743620121
86743620121
86743620121
86743620121
86743620121

Vendor: INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM INC

INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTE
INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTE
INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTE

Vendor: JOURNAL STAR, INC.
JOURNAL STAR, INC.
JOURNAL STAR, INC.

Vendor: JULIE, INC,
JULIE, INC,
JULIE, INC,

50039004
50039185
50039185

IN1369478
INV0000799
b
2021-1820
2021-1820

Description (ltem)

PNEUMATIC VALVE DESICAN

REPAIR FURNACE - CITY HALL

PHONE SERVICE
PHONE SERVICE
PHONE SERVICE
PHONE SERVICE
PHONE SERVICE

FIRST AID SUPPLIES

PRESSURE SWITCH FOR SLUD
CONVEYOR BELTS

PAINT MARKERS

U CHANNEL - SNOW PLOW C
U CHANNEL - NEW PLOW CO
ABSORBENT PADS
CORRISION INHIBITOR - TRU

LEGAL FEES

SENSOR CAP REPLACEMENT

TRIGGER GUN FOR VACCON

ENERGY SUPPLY CHARGES
ENERGY SUPPLY CHARGES
ENERGY SUPPLY CHARGES
ENERGY SUPPLY CHARGES
ENERGY SUPPLY CHARGES
ENERGY SUPPLY CHARGES

Vendor ILLINOIS POWER MARKETING HOMEFIELD ENERGY Total:

LIN31 BATTERY
INSTALL NEW BATTERIES
LiN11 BATTERIES

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE - C
POLICE DEPT JOURNAL STAR

JULIE MESSAGES
JULIE MESSAGES

Account Number

501-000-610-9000

100-002-510-1000

Vendor FRITCH HEATING/COOLING INC. Total:

100-002-550-1500
100-003-550-1500
100-004-550-1500
500-000-550-1500
501-000-550-1500

100-003-650-1800

Vendor GETZ FIRE EQUIPMENT COMPANY Total:

501-000-610-1500
100-003-610-1500
100-003-650-1500
502-000-610-8000
502-000-610-8000
500-000-650-2000
502-000-610-8000

100-004-530-2000

501-000-610-9000

502-000-610-8000

100-002-570-3000
100-003-570-3000
100-004-570-3000
200-000-570-3000
500-000-570-3000
501-000-570-3000

502-000-610-8000
502-000-510-8000
502-000-610-8000

Vendor INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM INC Total:

100-001-550-2000
100-004-560-2000

500-000-550-1500
501-000-550-1500

Account Name

R&M - SYSTEM (COMMODIT!

Vendor FPE AUTOMATION, INC. Total:

R&M - BUILDING (CONTRAC

COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS

Vendor FRONTIER Total:

HEALTH & SAFETY EQUIPME

R&M - EQUIPMENT (COMM
R&M - EQUIPMENT (COMM
OPERATING SUPPLIES

R&M - COMMODITIES

R&M - COMMODITIES
MISCELLANEQUS EQUIPMEN
R&M - COMMODITIES

Vendor GRAINGER INC Total:

LEGAL FEES

Vendor HABECKER & MORRIS LLC Total:

R&M - SYSTEM (COMMODITI

Vendor HACH COMPANY Total:

R&M - COMMODITIES

Vendor HANSON INDUSTRIAL Total:

ELECTRICITY
ELECTRICITY
ELECTRICITY
ELECTRICITY
ELECTRICITY